From: <u>Arellano, Joey</u>

To: Press

Subject: FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Representative Dianne Hart to Host Upcoming Virtual Town Hall Meeting

Date: Wednesday, February 17, 2021 2:24:38 PM

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 17, 2021

## **CONTACT**

Malik Moore Office of Representative Hart (850) 717-5061 Malik.moore@myfloridahouse.gov

## Representative Dianne Hart to Host Upcoming Virtual Town Hall Meeting

**Tallahassee, Fla.** – On Thursday, February 25,2021, **Representative Dianne Hart (D-Tampa)** will be holding a virtual town hall meeting to discuss important legislative updates, COVID-19 relief efforts, rental assistance, and much more. This will be an opportunity for the constituents of District 61 to be engaged in the process and ask questions that are important to them.

## **Representative Dianne Hart** issued the following statement:

"I am looking forward to this town hall. It's important that our constituents have an opportunity to get the answers they need from their elected officials. I hope that those who tune in will come away having gotten useful information that will make these troubling times a little easier."